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% M& 2 X ¢4 (BOC)

Multi Purpose Break-out Cable

BOCZ R4l Fe el (0B00umBEEsaT. FEmaniP (BN TR, FERPOIBES, METRTRETROIENE MY, BIMNATI—RR
F24% PVO SR il LSZH, 8. X, BEED iPEmaL.

BOC multi-purpose break-out cable use simplex cable (<> 8300um tight buffer fibre, aramid yarn as strengch member) as subunit. A fibre reinforced
plastic(FRP) locates in the center of core as a non-metallic strength member The subunits are stranded around the cable core. The cable is
completed with a PVC or LSZH (Low smoke, Zero halogen, Flame-retardant) jacket.

a8 Characteristics

B RS ICHEN, dF & R Al hnad O SO o] UK SEE AR HL T
Stranded non-metallic strength member structure ensure the
cable endure larger tensile strength

SMPHRIT BT, BAAK, BREESh. BHEE. FRFRS .
The jacket anti-corrosion, anti-water, anti-ultraviolet radiation,
flame-rectardant and harmless to environment ecc.

SR, TEEETR

All dielectric structure protect it from electromagnetic influence

MITZM™E, RitREES
Scientific design with serious processing art

FANEENE

Indoor any purpose cable distribution

fEAR R T Tt

Backbone distribution cable in a building

#EYDT 1258.4-2005; PVCHE XM FSULILVFOFNRE $ .
Comply with Standard ¥D,T 1258.4-2005; and PVC jacket cable meet the requirements of UL OFMNRA.

ical Parameters

HIE i fmER | pFmEEHr | AEERH 2 i i EE
Cahble ! Cable Weight | Tensile Strength | Crush Hesistance | Bending Radius : Jacket Material

Diameter | ka/km ; K s A ; £ Ha # i DS
| . Long /Short term | Long/Shortterm © Dynamic/Static
H I M/ 00mm mrm

BOC-X,-\Vxz-02Xn i 2 ‘: 1 200/660 i 300/1000 : 200/100
BOGX,VXe- 04X | 2+0. : . e00@BO0 . 3001000 200/100 _
BOC-X,-\VX-06Xn : : 200/660 300/1000 200/100 i )
200/660 SDD,"IDDD 200/100
) BOC-X,-\V*-12Xn 12.2+0.5 : 300/1000 ; 200/100
BOC-X,-\V*-18Xn 12.2+0.5 ; 400/13=20 300/1000 : 200/100
_BOC-G2X02n | 72:05 45 200@60 | 3007000 | 200100 . LSZH
_BOC-GZ0&n 7ee0s 94 200880 | 3000000 200100 . LSZ
BOC-G-ZX-06Xn 8.3+0.5 ’ 200/660 300/1000 200/100 i '
BOC-G-ZX.-08Xn 9.4+0.5 200/660 300/1000 200/100
BOC-G-ZX-10Xn | 10.7+0.5 | | =200m80 ' 30011000 0 200/100
 BOC-GZX-12Xn | 122:05 | 170 | 20060 | 300/1000 | 200/10D | LszH
BOC-G-ZX-18Xn 12.2+0.5 I 400/13=20 300/1000

. EMEBESHX RRAERE, NETHEPEHE, %, MITHEEEE: XnkrhadER. £5d¥FeE, DRFALHER.
fEHAEENRAFEF HO00+50um
Note: X, and X, in cable code represent cable purpose and cable sheath color respectively, have different choice,

see order information column; Xn represent fiber type. In bending radius column, O represents cable diameter.
Using TBF and its diameteris: 300+50um
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ical Characteristics

50/125um  62.5/125um
' s35dB/km <35dB/km
| =1.5dB/km | <1.5dB/km
| @1310nm <0.45 dB/km
| @1550 nm i |
. @850 nm | 2600 MHzkm = 200 MHz'km
WX (AG) Bondwidth (Blagg A) b
| @1300nm > 1200 MHzkm | =600 MHzkm
H{#7L%& Numericsl Aperture | 0.200 £ 0.015 NA | 0.275 + 0.015NA |
HE#.1L M i« Cable Cut-off Wavelength Acc i | | <1450 nm
EEMNERA o (-20C~+60C)  @1300 nm | <0.50dB/km | <0.50dB/km '
Attenuation at temperature cycling - : ; :
A o(-20T~+80C) . @1550nm | ' <020dB/km | =0.20dB/km

ERMEEMAEREE: -200~+60C, RFEBE: -5C~+50TC
Transport/ Storage/ Operating Temperature: -20C~+60C, Installation Temperature: -5C~+5307C
E UREEAERERE TS HO.

Mote: Ocher fiber-count cables available on request.

iT# 158 Order Information

BOC-O-00-00

1 23 458 : Aramid yarn

| <0.50dB/km

<030dB/km  =050dB/km

Tight buffer fiber

1 5 % Cahle Purpose 3 |F#Fi# Sheath Cdour 5 #iF £ Fiber Type

G-%i# Mz 0FNG O-1Ef Orange B1-G.652

-2k il OFMR i ellow B1.8-G.652.0

P-F it OFHP B4-G.655
E1-EasyBand®G. 657 ;

2 | feiifl Jacket Material 4 04 # Fiber Counts E1.1-EasyBand®FPlus G.657 Pt Jacket

WPV G PV Jacket 0z2~18 21-50/125um |

ZLEA 1B B2 s pet &1b-52.5/125um k&R FAP strengch member
21H-HiBand®50/125
21bH-HiBand®E2.5/125
1M 1-MaxBand®150
1M3-MaxBand®300
IM5-MaxBand®550

Subunit jacket

E FELPEFLITOESEF E4TET.
llote: The units have sequential numbering printed on the surface for identification

A HE

F 4 Delivery Length Cable Structure

EFicE: 2000m; THREAERRELTKE.
Standard Reel Length: 2000m; Other lengths available on request.
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